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. Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
qea o= W yfER AfEfEE 2005 ¥ et w0 @19 g wfaed
E & yRFR Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005

A e, Wy, e 4.2, #¥e-29, 739, gRamon-122007
Corporate Centre, ‘Saudamini]’, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

PGCIL/R/T/20/00040 & 00045 Dated : 1 July, 2020
Vivek Kumar Sharma,

Shrivivek Kumar Sharma, S/o Shri Vimal Kumar, Mll- Neoraha, Post- Neoraha, Tehsil- Machhali
Saher, Dist- Jaunpur, UP- 222201.,

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your RTI requests dated 1June,2020 & 9 June, 2020 for providing information
under RTI Act, 2005.

The desired information is attached at Annexure-I.

First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first appellate Authority within 30
days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority at Corporate Centre, Gurgaon,
under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Shri B N D Bhowmick,

Executive Director (TD); Appellate Authority

Corporate Centre, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
Saudamini, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon — 122007, Haryana.
Email ID: appellate.cc@powergrid.co.in

Phone No. 0124-2571790,2863616

Thanking you,

AET AFVAUF @. ) ve Hargafewr

Email ID: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in




Annexure-|

01. Question - Whether government organizations prohibit bond transfer of a candidate from
one organization to another organization, please provide me the genuine reason.

Reply — As reply given below in point no 02.

02. Question :‘Whether Power Grid Corporation of India Limited has provision not to transfer
bond of candidate who intends to join some other organization under (PSU/Govt.)

Reply- Bond Transfer and Application for outside employment is regulated as per clause
23.1.5 of POWERGRID Service Rules. The copy of same is attached as Annexure-II.
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23.1.4

23.1.5 Applications from persons who have executed service bonds with

POWERGRID will not be forwarded during the period for which they are
liable to serve the Corporation in terms of the service bond.

23.1.6

23.2.0
23.21

Volume-| Service Rules 61



